# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 06/30/2009     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Analytica of Branford, Inc. | 06/29/2009     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 940 Winter Street                 |  |
| City:           | Waltham                           |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 02451                             |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 5432343  |
| Patent Number:      | 5689111  |
| Application Number: | 12234954 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-2291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-765-5070 Phone: Email: alp@fr.com Correspondent Name: Chris Bowley

Address Line 1: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 25947-007001/0010001/0039 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Alissa Passacantilli      |

**REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0119** 

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3
source=Merger#page1.tif
source=Merger#page2.tif
source=Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0120



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANALYTICA OF BRANFORD, INC.", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 3:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2731075 8100M

090658184

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7394305

DATE: 07-01-09

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0121 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:04 PM 06/29/2009 FILED 03:59 PM 06/29/2009 SRV 090658184 - 2731075 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ANALYTICA OF BRANFORD, INC. WITH AND INTO PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, § 252(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 33, §819 of the Connecticut General Statutes, the undersigned corporations executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The constituent business corporations participating in the merger are:

- (i) Analytica of Branford, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Connecticut ("Analytica"); and
- (ii) PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

**SECOND:** Analytica has an authorized capitalization consisting of 5,000 shares of common stock, with no par value.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving corporation is PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by (i) Analytica and its shareholders in accordance with its Certificate of Incorporation and Title 33. Sections 600-998 inclusive of the Connecticut General Statutes, and (ii) the Surviving Corporation and its shareholders in accordance with Title 8, §252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and its Certificate of Incorporation, as required by Title 8, § 252(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 33, §817 of the Connecticut General Statutes.

**FIFTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

**SIXTH:** The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on June 30, 2009.

SEVENTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 940 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1457, USA, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

**EIGHTH:** A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0122 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 29th day of June, 2009.

PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

By:

Name: John L. Healy

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ANALYTICA OF BRANFORD, INC.

Вуг

Name: John LAlpaly

Title: President and Secretary

-2-